### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leeds Equity Partners IV, L.P.		11/1 <u>4/2</u> 011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LSI Corporation of America, Inc.			
Street Address:	100 Xenium Lane			
City:	Plymouth			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55441			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73545233	SYSTEMS 90

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (415)693-2222

 Phone:
 4156932440

 Email:
 crhem@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 303502-111 SAGUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Rhem

Signature: /CR/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0538

900207439

Date:	11/17/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=LSI TM release#page1.tif source=LSI TM release#page2.tif source=LSI TM release#page3.tif	

## **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**

WHEREAS, LSI Corporation of America, Inc., a Minnestoa corporation (the "Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 2100 Xenium Lane, Plymouth, MN 55441, owns the trademark application listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Leeds Equity Partners IV, L.P. ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2006, at Reel 3241, Frame 0463;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademark application more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature page follows]

1243466 v1/SF

IN V	VITNI	ess v	HERE	OF,	Sect	ured	Party has	caused	this T	'ermir	ation	of Tra	dema	ırk
Security Int			-	by	its (	duly	authorize	d repres	sentativ	e as	of th	is 14	day	of
November	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2011.												

# SECURED PARTY:

Leeds ৪५:	Equity Partners IV, L.P. Leeds Equity Associates! LLC	د ا،	General	Parlmer
Ву:	1 Wanten			
Name:	Robert Bemshein			
Title:	Member			

# **EXHIBIT A**

	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
1.	SYSTEMS 90	73545233	06/25/1985

1243466 v1/SF

RECORDED: 11/17/2011